4 CDE CREDITS OFFERED

2 CME CREDITS OFFERED

Armenian American Medical Society

Presents

"California Dental Law & Infection Control"

Presenter



Stewart R. Balikov, D.D.S.

National Dental Director, Utilization Management

Dental Director, Aetna Dental of California Inc

Date: Wednesday, February 22, 2017 @ 7:00 PM

Place: Phoenicia Restaurant

343 N. Central Avenue

Glendale, CA

Target Audience: Medical and Dental Healthcare Professionals

California Dental Practice Act:

This seminar meets the California Dental Board Requirement for mandatory continuing education on the Dental Practice Act with emphasis on recent changes in the law, including the scope of practice, utilization of auxiliaries and reporting duties regarding Child and Elder abuse. Acts in violation of the Dental Practice Act will also be considered, as well as the penalties that the Dental Board has the power to impose.

Upon completion of the course, the participant will be able to:

Define the scope of practice

Understand the requirement for renewal of a license

Understand the appropriate duties of auxiliaries in a dental practice

Understand both the Child Abuse and Neglect Reporting and Elder Abuse and Dependent Adult Civil Protection Acts

Infection Control

This program is designed to help the dental professional become current in the areas of office safety and infection control, review the mandated minimum standards for infection control in the dental setting from the Dental Board of California regulations. This course will satisfy the California Board of Dental Examiners' requirements for Infection Control

Upon completion of the course, the participant will be able to:

Identify Universal/Standard precautions

Know the principles of disease transmission

Understand Disinfection & Sterilization

Identify Personal Protective Equipment

Understand the management of dental water lines

Provide a safer environment for patients and the dental team

- The Armenian American Medical Society is accredited by the Institute for Medical Quality/California Medical Association (IMQ/CMA) to provide continuing medical education for physicians. The Armenian American Medical Society designates this live activity for a maximum of (2) hour AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)TM. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.
- This credit may also be applied to the CMA Certification in Continuing Medical Education.
- The Armenian American Medical Society is accredited by the Dental Board of California to provide continuing dental education. The Armenian American Medical Society designates this live activity for maximum of (4) hours of Continuing Dental Education.

Stewart R. Balikov, DDS, has been with Aetna Inc. since 2004 and is currently serving as the National Dental Director, Utilization Management, and the Dental Director for Aetna Dental of California Inc. Dr. Balikov has been awarded Certified Dental Consultant from the American Association of Dental Consultants. He is a Certified Quality Assurance Consultant and instructor in the Quality Certification course for the California Association of Dental Plans. As a Quality Assurance Consultant, he has reviewed over 1,000 dental facilities, assessing over 10,000 patient records. Dr. Balikov presents on the California Dental Practice Act, Infection Control, Detecting Dental Fraud and efficiencies in Claim Processing for Dental Offices. In addition, he is a frequent instructor at the National Health Care Anti-Fraud Association's annual training session on Dental Fraud and is an Accredited Health Care Fraud Investigator. Dr. Balikov is a Past-President of the American Association of Dental Consultants. He is a member of the American Dental Association, California Dental Association and San Fernando Valley Dental Society. He is a 1983 graduate of the Herman Ostrow School of Dentistry of the University of Southern California and continues to maintain a limited practice in Beverly Hills, CA

Stewart R. Balikov DDS, of this program has nothing to disclose.

AAMS Members: free admission. Nonmembers: \$35 per person.

Accommodations for disabled.

RSVP is a must by February 20, 2017: email info@aamsc.com or Tel (818) 980-7777.

Armenian American Medical Society | <u>hasmik.keyribarian@aamsc.com</u> | <u>http://www.aamsc.com</u> P.O. Box 32 Glendale, CA 91209

Upcoming Events:

March 18, 2017 - 6th Annual CME & CDE Spring Synposium, Glendale, CA

May 31 - June 2, 2017 - 12th Armenian Medical World Congress, Buenos Aires, Argentina.<u>click</u> <u>here</u> for more information and to register